Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 05, 2025

2020-00001	RECEIVED: 01/24/20	FILED: 01/24/20	FINAL: 05/04/20	REOPENED:
		SUSPENSION DATE:		

CASE CODE Administrative

DOC11R

INDEX OF EVENTS:

05/04/20	Final Order Entered: 1. The Pilot Program proposed in the January 24, 2020 Order in this docket is established. 2. An LDC wishing to apply for approval of an EDX shall follow the procedures listed in Appendix A to this Order. 3. An LDC that receives approval for an EDX shall follow the requirements listed in Appendix B to this Order. 4. A copy of this Order shall be served on all LDCs subject to the Commission's jurisdiction, the Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, by and through the Office of Rate Intervention, and the Kentucky Cabinet for Economic Development. 5. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.
01/24/20	Order Entered: 1. Within 30 days of the date of entry of this Order, any interested person may file comments regarding the proposed Pilot Program. 2. If no comments on this Order are received, within 75 days of the date of entry of this Order, a Pilot Program is established for the purposes of reviewing LDCs' applications for economic development extensions to an economic development site. 3. If comments on this Order are received, the Commission will enter further orders addressing the comments and set a date in which a Pilot Program will be established for the purposes of reviewing LDCs' applications for economic development extensions to an economic development site. 4. Unless otherwise ordered by the Commission, the electronic filing procedures set forth in 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, shall be followed when filing papers in this proceeding. 5. LDCs wishing to apply for an economic development extension to an economic development site shall follow the procedure set forth in this Order, or amended in subsequent orders. 6. A copy of this Order shall be served on all LDCs subject to the Commission's jurisdiction, the Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, by and through the Office of Rate Intervention, and the Kentucky Cabinet for Economic Development.

Total Number of Cases: 1